A mining report should be obtained

from the Coal Authority to provide information as to historic and future mining activity and

whether or not the property has been the subject of any compensation claims.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds:

£160,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on

information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds:

£160,000

Report author: David Hyde MRICS

Company name: DM Hall LLP

Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

3 Centura Court,

Hillington Park

Glasgow

G52 4PR

Tel: 0141 636 4141

email: glasgowresidential@dmhall.co.uk

Signed:

Date of report: 12th January 2026

[...]

Comments on Mortgageability:

The property is part of a retirement development. The policies of mortgage lenders vary. The

availability of mortgage finance should be confirmed before purchase.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds: £160,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):